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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 27 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
09.03.2025 - 10:57 Results
Points: AQUA Master 2024

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

30 - 34 years

1. ABOLINS Toms 92PK Kobras I 2:09.81 546 +0.77 6.00 29.75 32.55 33.97 33.54
2. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92Valmieras PK AQUA 2:10.42 538 +0.81 4.50 30.01 32.67 33.92 33.82
3. SOKOLOVSKIS Aigars 92PK Champions 2:32.64 336 +0.94 - 35.05 38.90 41.25 37.44

35 - 39 years

1. KONABO Jevgenijs 89SK Delfins 2:21.50 449 +0.73 1.00 29.87 34.74 37.55 39.34
2. BERZINS Valerijs 90PK Kobras 2:55.49 235 +0.93 - 36.46 42.92 46.98 49.13

40 - 44 years

1. VERDENHOFS Atis 85SK Delfins 2:22.76 458 +0.84 2.00 33.20 37.04 37.07 35.45
2. HALLIST Timo 81Meisterujumise U-Klubi II2:25.44 433 +0.93 - 32.62 36.18 38.39 38.25

45 - 49 years

1. KULLERKUPP Margus 79Ujumisklubi Briis 2:31.07 413 +0.73 - 34.92 37.94 39.56 38.65
2. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 2:38.57 357 +0.79 - 36.92 39.91 41.43 40.31
3. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius79Kauno Takas II 2:39.30 352 +0.74 - 36.07 40.61 42.35 40.27
4. DEJUS Girts 79PK Kobras I 3:06.51 219 +0.96 - 38.78 46.21 53.01 48.51

50 - 54 years

1. POPOVS Vadims 74PK Champions 2:32.44 424 +0.82 - 35.31 38.35 40.13 38.65

55 - 59 years

1. LIEPA Maris 70PK Riga 2:24.10 564 +0.91 8.00 33.54 36.96 37.39 36.21
2. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 2:24.21 563 +0.71 7.00 33.63 37.55 36.67 36.36

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63Zwemclub Urk 1978 2:25.05 589 +0.85 10.00 33.77 37.26 37.51 36.51
2. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos2:26.79 569 +0.82 9.00 34.57 36.67 37.95 37.60

65 - 69 years

1. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59Ukraine 2:36.66 538 +0.88 4.50 35.44 38.63 40.98 41.61

70 - 74 years

1. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55PK Riga 2:53.11 433 +1.05 - 39.83 43.64 44.77 44.87

75 - 79 years

1. LAHT Lembit 49Meisterujumise U-Klubi I3:07.25 483 +1.05 3.00 43.14 49.05 49.21 45.85

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos6:09.72 78 +0.77 - 1:23.54 1:36.15 1:38.73 1:31.30

Open

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63Zwemclub Urk 1978 2:25.05 589 +0.85 10.00 33.77 37.26 37.51 36.51
2. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos2:26.79 569 +0.82 9.00 34.57 36.67 37.95 37.60
3. LIEPA Maris 70PK Riga 2:24.10 564 +0.91 8.00 33.54 36.96 37.39 36.21
4. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 2:24.21 563 +0.71 7.00 33.63 37.55 36.67 36.36
5. ABOLINS Toms 92PK Kobras I 2:09.81 546 +0.77 6.00 29.75 32.55 33.97 33.54
6. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92Valmieras PK AQUA 2:10.42 538 +0.81 4.50 30.01 32.67 33.92 33.82
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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 27, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

6. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59Ukraine 2:36.66 538 +0.88 4.50 35.44 38.63 40.98 41.61
8. LAHT Lembit 49Meisterujumise U-Klubi I3:07.25 483 +1.05 3.00 43.14 49.05 49.21 45.85
9. VERDENHOFS Atis 85SK Delfins 2:22.76 458 +0.84 2.00 33.20 37.04 37.07 35.45

10. KONABO Jevgenijs 89SK Delfins 2:21.50 449 +0.73 1.00 29.87 34.74 37.55 39.34
11. HALLIST Timo 81Meisterujumise U-Klubi II2:25.44 433 +0.93 - 32.62 36.18 38.39 38.25

GARENCIKS Raimonds 55PK Riga 2:53.11 433 +1.05 - 39.83 43.64 44.77 44.87
13. POPOVS Vadims 74PK Champions 2:32.44 424 +0.82 - 35.31 38.35 40.13 38.65
14. KULLERKUPP Margus 79Ujumisklubi Briis 2:31.07 413 +0.73 - 34.92 37.94 39.56 38.65
15. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 2:38.57 357 +0.79 - 36.92 39.91 41.43 40.31
16. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius79Kauno Takas II 2:39.30 352 +0.74 - 36.07 40.61 42.35 40.27
17. SOKOLOVSKIS Aigars 92PK Champions 2:32.64 336 +0.94 - 35.05 38.90 41.25 37.44
18. BERZINS Valerijs 90PK Kobras 2:55.49 235 +0.93 - 36.46 42.92 46.98 49.13
19. DEJUS Girts 79PK Kobras I 3:06.51 219 +0.96 - 38.78 46.21 53.01 48.51
20. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos6:09.72 78 +0.77 - 1:23.54 1:36.15 1:38.73 1:31.30


